
ACADEMIC CALENDAR – 2025-26 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

STD. :- I - VIII 

Sr. No. Name of Exam Proposed Date 

1. P.A.- I 4th and 5th  Week of April 2025 
2. P.A.- II 4th and 5th  Week of July 2025 
3. S.A.- I 3rd  to  5th  Week of September 2025 
4. P.A.- III 4th and 5th  Week of November 2025 
5. Annual Examination 

(Term - II / S.A – II) 
February / March 2026 

 
 

STD. :- IX - XI 

Sr. No. Name of Exam Proposed Date 
1. P.A.- I 4th and 5th  Week of April 2025 

2. P.A.- II 4th and 5th  Week of July 2025 
3. S.A.- I 3rd  to  5th  Week of September 2025 

4. P.A.- III 4th and 5th  Week of November 2025 

5. Annual Examination 
(Term - II / S.A – II) 

5th Week of January 2026 to 1st Week Of  
February 2026 

 
 

STD. :- X - XII 

Sr. No. Name of Exam Proposed Date 
1. P.A.- I 4th and 5th  Week of April 2025 

2. P.A.- II 4th and 5th  Week of July 2025 
3. S.A.- I 3rd  to  5th  Week of September 2025 
4. P.A.- III 4th and 5th  Week of November 2025 

5. Pre Board 1st and 2nd Week of January 2026 
 

Note – If needed dates can be considered. 

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 2025-26 

STD. :- I - V 

Sr. No. Month Activities 

 
1. 

 
June 

I, II – Recitation  
III to V – Story Telling (Eng.) 

2. August Drawing Competition 

3. October Quiz Competition 
4. December I – II Writing Competition 

III to V On the Spot Extempore 

 



STD. :- VI - VIII 

Sr. No. Month Activities 
1. June Quiz Competition 

2. August Debate 

3. October VI – VIII Reasoning & Numerical Efficiency Test 
IX to XII- English Language Efficiency Test 

4. December On the Spot Extempore 

 

HOLIDAY LIST 2024-25 

 

Date Day Name of the Festival No of Days 

31st March 2025 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitr 1 

06th April 2025 Sunday Ram Navami 1 

10th April 2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti 1 

14th April 2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti 1 

28st April 2025 Friday Good Friday 1 

07th June 2025 Saturday Eid-Al-Adha (Bakrid) 1 

27th June 2025 Friday Muharram 1 

09th August 2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan 1 

11th August 2025 Monday Bhujariya  1 

15th August 2025 Friday Independence day  1 

16th August 2025 Saturday Janmashtami 1 

27th August 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi 1 

05th September 2025 Friday Eid- Milad-Un-Nabi 1 

06th September 2025 Saturday Anant Chaturdashi 1 

2nd October 2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra 1 

20th October 2025 Monday Deepawali 1 

05th November 2025 Wednesday Gurunanak Guruparab 1 

15th November 2025 Saturday Birsa Munda Jayanti  1 

25th December 2025 Thursday Christmas 1 

26th January 2026 Monday Republic Day 1 

15th February 2026 Sunday Mahashivratri 1 

04th March 2026 Wednesday  Holi 1 

 



 

 

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to you for being an integral part of our journey as we 
celebrate our 25th anniversary. Your unwavering support, dedication, and commitment 

have played a significant role in shaping the success and spirit of our institution.  

As we reflect on the milestones achieved and the memories created over the past 
quarter-century, we recognize that it is the collective effort of our students, staff, parents, 

alumni, and well-wishers that has propelled us forward. Together, we have weathered 
challenges, celebrated triumphs, and fostered a community built on values of excellence, 

compassion, and lifelong learning.  

Once again, thank you for being an integral part of our 25-year legacy. Your continued 
support inspires us to reach greater heights and reinforces our belief in the 

transformative power of education. 

 Here's to the next chapter of growth, innovation, and éxcellence!  

 With warm regards 
 Vidya Bhumi Family 

 


